503161206 02/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3207820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAID G. OSMAN	01/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMENDIA, INC.	
Street Address:	1755 WEST OAK PARKWAY	
City:	MARIETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13500330
Application Number:	13590593
Application Number:	14159632
Patent Number:	7947042
Patent Number:	8292961
Patent Number:	8540772
Patent Number:	8636806
Patent Number:	8663326
Patent Number:	8702709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (386)454-7206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 386-454-7206

Email: davidlkingsr@windstream.net

Correspondent Name: DAVID L. KING **Address Line 1:** 5131 NE CR 340

Address Line 4: HIGH SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32643

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L KING
SIGNATURE:	/david I king/

PATENT 503161206 REEL: 034865 FRAME: 0151

DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015
Total Attachments: 2	
source=osmanassignsigned#page1.tif	
source=osmanassignsigned#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034865 FRAME: 0152

Patent Assignments: Said G. Osman

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of <u>January</u> 26, 2015, by Said G. Osman of 205 Upper College Terrace, Frederick, Maryland 21701, U.S.A. ("Assignor") for the benefit of AMENDIA, INC., a Georgia corporation, with an office at 1755 West Oak Parkway, Marietta, Georgia 30062 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is an owner of the United States Patents and applications listed below:

Application	File Date	Pub/Patent	Title_
11/861,509	09/26/2007	7,947,042	Biologic intramedullary fixation device and methods of use
12/018,507	01/23/2008	8,292,961	Biologic vertebral reconstruction
12/234,891	09/22/2008	8,540,772	Transpedicular, Extrapedicular And Transcorporeal Partial Disc Replacement
13/499,783	04/02/2012	8,636,806	Biologic diarthrodial joint
11/955,684	12/13/2007	8,663,326	Biologic artificial bone
12/210,651	09/15/2008	8,702,709	Intervertebral Disc Reamer
13/500,330	04/05/2012	2012/0203071	Endoscopic Soft Tissue Working Space Creation
13/590,593	08/21/2012	2012/0316566	Biologic Vertebral Reconstruction
14/159,632	05/04/2011	2014/0131909	Biologic Artificial Bone

; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desire to transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with any goodwill of the business in connection with which the Patents are used and which is symbolized by the Patents, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with any goodwill of the business in connection with which the Patents are used and which is symbolized by the Patents, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Patents are used and which is symbolized by the Patents, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

PATENT REEL: 034865 FRAME: 0153

Patent Assignments: Said G. Osman

Page 2 of 2

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee and its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patents in all countries throughout the world.

countries throughout the world.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on this, the 26 day of 2015.
Said G. Osman
Ву:
State of Mariane County of Land County of Land County Public, personally appeared Or This, the State of Mariane County of Land County Public, personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or entity upon whose behalf he acted, executed the instrument (Seal) Notary Fublic (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 034865 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 02/02/2015